## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2320

Page 5, line 1, replace "Unless within ninety days of the original sentence," with "If"

Page 5, line 2, replace "<u>unless waived</u>" with "<u>in its discretion or if requested by the state's</u> <u>attorney or</u>"

Page 5, line 3, remove "by"

Page 5, line 5, after the underscored period insert "This subsection does not apply unless at least one year has elapsed since the imposition or last modification of the probation."

Renumber accordingly